505641966 08/27/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5688772

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMEN	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΟΑΤΑ				
		Name		Execution Date	
STEFAN HANS SIELAFF				08/21/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΔΤΑ				
Name:		BENTLEY MOTORS LIMITED			
Street Address:	PYM'S	PYM'S LANE			
City:	CREWE	CREWE CHESHIRE			
State/Country:		UNITED KINGDOM			
Postal Code:	CW1 3F	ր			
		INUITIDET			
Property Type		Number 29692268			
Application Number:		29692268			
Application Number:	ZATA				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will I	DATA () () () ()	29692268 (216)621-4072 • the e-mail address first ;			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will I	DATA be sent to provided	(216)621-4072			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if	DATA be sent to provided	29692268 (216)621-4072 the e-mail address first, ; if that is unsuccessful,			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone:	DATA be sent to provided	29692268 (216)621-4072 the e-mail address first , ; if that is unsuccessful, 2166212234	it will be sent	via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA be sent to provided	29692268 (216)621-4072 <i>the e-mail address first,</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful,</i> 2166212234 cplacko@tarolli.com	<i>it will be sent</i> OVELL & TUMN	via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA be sent to provided	29692268 (216)621-4072 the e-mail address first , i f that is unsuccessful, 2166212234 cplacko@tarolli.com TAROLLI, SUNDHEIM, CO	<i>it will be sent</i> OVELL & TUMN	via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to provided	(216)621-4072 <i>the e-mail address first,</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful,</i> 2166212234 cplacko@tarolli.com TAROLLI, SUNDHEIM, CO 1300 EAST NINTH STRE	<i>it will be sent</i> OVELL & TUMN ET	via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to provided	(216)621-4072 the e-mail address first , if that is unsuccessful , 2166212234 cplacko@tarolli.com TAROLLI, SUNDHEIM, CO 1300 EAST NINTH STREI SUITE 1700	<i>it will be sent</i> OVELL & TUMN ET	via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	DATA be sent to provided	(216)621-4072 <i>the e-mail address first,</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful,</i> 2166212234 cplacko@tarolli.com TAROLLI, SUNDHEIM, CO 1300 EAST NINTH STREI SUITE 1700 CLEVELAND, OHIO 4411	<i>it will be sent</i> OVELL & TUMN ET	via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA be sent to provided	(216)621-4072 the e-mail address first, if that is unsuccessful, 2166212234 cplacko@tarolli.com TAROLLI, SUNDHEIM, Co 1300 EAST NINTH STREI SUITE 1700 CLEVELAND, OHIO 4411 WIL-028078 US ID	<i>it will be sent</i> OVELL & TUMN ET	via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DATA be sent to provided	29692268 (216)621-4072 the e-mail address first , 2166212234 cplacko@tarolli.com TAROLLI, SUNDHEIM, CO 1300 EAST NINTH STREI SUITE 1700 CLEVELAND, OHIO 4411 WIL-028078 US ID JOHN A. YIRGA	<i>it will be sent</i> OVELL & TUMN ET	via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will It</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	DATA be sent to provided	29692268 (216)621-4072 the e-mail address first , ; if that is unsuccessful , 2166212234 cplacko@tarolli.com TAROLLI, SUNDHEIM, CO 1300 EAST NINTH STREI SUITE 1700 CLEVELAND, OHIO 4411 WIL-028078 US ID JOHN A. YIRGA /John A. Yirga/	<i>it will be sent</i> OVELL & TUMN ET	via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will It</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: DATE SIGNED:	DATA be sent to provided	29692268 (216)621-4072 the e-mail address first , if that is unsuccessful , 2166212234 cplacko@tarolli.com TAROLLI, SUNDHEIM, Co 1300 EAST NINTH STREI SUITE 1700 CLEVELAND, OHIO 4411 WIL-028078 US ID JOHN A. YIRGA /John A. YIRGA 08/27/2019	<i>it will be sent</i> OVELL & TUMN ET	via US Mail.	

Attorney Docket No.: WIL-028706 US DES

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, <u>Stefan Hans Sielaff, Isabellastrasse 22, Munich, DE 80798</u> have made new and ornamental design/invention(s) entitled: <u>MOTOR CAR</u> for which an application for Letters Patent in the country of the United States has been filed and assigned U.S. Patent Application Serial No. <u>29/692,268</u>, filed <u>May 23, 2019</u>.

WHEREAS, <u>Bentley Motors Limited</u>, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the country of the United Kingdom, having a place of business at <u>Pvm's</u> <u>Lane, Crewe Cheshire, United Kingdom, CW1 3PL</u>, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said ornamental design/invention(s) and all patents therefor to be obtained in the United States of America.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for valuable considerations to us paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I. <u>Stefan Hans Sielaff</u> do hereby assign, sell and set over unto the said <u>Bentley Motors Limited</u> its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said ornamental design/invention(s) and any and all inventions pertaining thereto, said application for the United States patent, all patents granted therefor in the United States applications, and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue such patents to the said <u>assignee</u>, its successors or assigns; and we further agree to execute such other applications and other instruments and do all other acts as may be deemed necessary by said <u>Bentley Motors</u> <u>Limited</u>, its successors or assigns in order to fully secure, protect and preserve its rights to the said improvements and to obtain patents therefore in the United States of America, all without further consideration, but at the expense of the said <u>Bentley Motors Limited</u>, its successors or assigns.

Executed this <u>21.</u> day of <u>hugust</u>, 2019.

Witnessed:

Witness Name: HELENA THOMAS Witness Title: TECHNICAL MANAGER.

21st August 2019.

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 050182 FRAME: 0443

RECORDED: 08/27/2019